## **GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR** DIRECTORATE OF J&K FUNDS ORGANIZATION, FINANCE DEPARTMENT FINANCE COMPLEX, MUTHI, JAMMU/OLD SECRETARIAT, SRINAGAR

Order No: - 158 ~ DGF OF 2021 Dated: - 10 /09/2021

Sub: - Authorization for forwarding cases regarding" Correction In C.code " in JKPaySys and CPIS applications to Divisional level Offices.

For the convenience of subscribers and also as recommended by the Director Finance Divisional Fund Office Jammu Vide No:-DFJ/1158-59, dated: -29-07-2021, it has been decided that all the cases of correction/ de-freezing of GP Fund Computer Codes in JkPaySys/ CPIS applications for uploading the correct one will now be forwarded directly via official e-mail to concern incharge of both applications of NIC J&K for doing the needful, after proper verification at Divisional Level. As such, henceforth, all cases regarding rectification of computer code may be forwarded directly via official e-mail to concern incharge of both applications of NIC. The divisional offices shall, maintain records of all such cases in both hard and soft form.

> sd **Director General** J&K Funds Organization

- Director Finance Divisional Fund Office Jammu / Joint Director Divisional 1-2. Fund Office Srinagar, for information and necessary action that verified cases received from concerned Fund Offices may please be forwarded directly to incharge's of both applications viz JkPaySys / CPIS of NIC J&K after proper verification.
- Shri. Rajesh Kuman Technical Director, NIC J&K Civil Sectt. for 3. information and with the request that henceforth verified cases received from concerned two Divisional Fund Offices only viz their Official e-mail Id's may be entertained for de-freezing purpose.
  - i. Divisional Fund Office Jammu
    - Divisional Fund Office Srinagar

jdfunds-jmu@jk.gov.in

- director-fundskmr@jk.gov.in Accounts Officer G P Fund Move Cell Civil Sectt./ Accounts Officer G P 4-5. Fund Move Cell PHQ shall continue to submit such type of cases to this Directorate for rectification.
- 16. Incharge official website of Funds Organization.

ii.

7. Master file. NO. DGIF/IT Cell/1546-51 Dt. 10-09-2021. Joint Director Central J and K Funds Organization Old Sectt Srinagar